505019393 07/25/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5066141

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMANDA M. HARRIS	07/23/2018
ALISTAIR D. BLACK	07/23/2018
JEAN PIERRE DURAND	07/23/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MISSES KISSES, LLC
Street Address:	4501 JESSICA DRIVE
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90065

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15543776

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)995-5010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213 785 5070

Email: docketing@kb-ip.com

Correspondent Name: BILLY A. ROBBINS - KARISH & BJORGUM, PC

Address Line 1: 119 E. UNION STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE B

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35132:13435.11

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BILLY A. ROBBINS

SIGNATURE: /Billy A. Robbins/

DATE SIGNED: 07/25/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=13435ASG#page1.tif source=13435ASG#page2.tif

PATENT 505019393 REEL: 046455 FRAME: 0475

ASSIGNMENT STATEMENT

WHEREAS, AMANDA M. HARRIS, ALISTAIR D. BLACK and JEAN PIERRE DURAND (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in Provisional Patent Application bearing Serial number 62/340,338, entitled FRONTLESS BRASSIERE design, filed May 23, 2016, and filed as PCT Application PCT/US2017/021028, Filed March 7, 2017 for CLEAVAGE ENHANCING UNDERGARMENT SYSTEM, and filed as U.S. National Phase Serial No. 15/543,776, filed July 14, 2017; and

WHEREAS, MISSES KISSES, LLC, 4501 Jessica Drive, Los Angeles, California 90065, together with its successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges hereinafter recited.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, on behalf of Assignor, are hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges in and to said inventions and discoveries, said U.S. Application for Patent Serial No. 15/543,776 or similar forms of protection of the United States of America, including divisional, substitute and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues and extensions of Letters Patent or similar forms of protection granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications.
- Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any rights in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have the right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 3. Bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonable serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications and said Patents shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including

Page 1 of 2

petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing any facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions or discoveries.

7.33_,2018

7-23-W, 2018

7-23-18 _{,2018}

Amanda M. Harris

Alistair D. Black

Jean Pichre Worand

'We